

## PROCEEDINGS OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, P.H. CIRCLE, MUVATTUPUZHA

PRESENT: (Present: Sri.Pradeep V.K)

Sub:- Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM)-JJM PROVIDING FHTCS TO ALL HOUSEHOLD IN ERATTAYAR AND KAMAKSHI (PART) PANCHAYATHS IN IDUKKI DISTRICTS-Providing and Laying Distribution network and FHTCs for various zones-Pipeline Work-- Power of Attorney – reg.

No: SE/PHC/MVPA/D5/T-56/2022-23

Dated: 18.03.2023

Read:- 1) Agreement No. 33/2022-23/SE/PHC/MVPA dated: 08.03.2023

- 2) Request of the Contractor. Sri. K.O Jose dated 13.03.2023.
- 3) Letter no: Kzl/l 10037/2023 dated 13.03.2023 of M/S Federal bank Ltd, Keezhillam

Sanction is hereby accorded to the Contractor Sri. K.O Jose, Kelakath House, Old Marthoma Church Road, Perumbavoor, for executing Power of Attorney in favour of the Federal Bank, Keezhillam Branch. Accordingly the Power of Attorney is executed by the Contractor in favour of the Federal Bank, Keezhillam Branch for the above work on 12.03.2023 before Sri. K K George, Advocate & Notary, Ernakulam District, Reg.No.10065, and forwarded the same to this office.

The Power of Attorney is accepted subject to the following terms conditions.

- 1. All the payments due to the contractor on account of the above work will be made to the Manager, Federal Bank, Keezhillam Branch.
- 2 Liabilities and responsibilities as per original contract agreement will not be changed in any way by this Power of Attorney and all the responsibilities to execute the work and complete the same in accordance with agreement and supplementary agreements shall vest with the contractor
- 3. No correspondence will be made with the Bank Authorities other than matters regarding payment.

This Power of Attorney shall be valid only for the work of "Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM)-JJM PROVIDING FHTCS TO ALL HOUSEHOLD IN ERATTAYAR AND KAMAKSHI (PART) PANCHAYATHS IN IDUKKI DISTRICTS-Providing and Laying Distribution network and FHTCs for various zones-Pipeline Work".

Acc:-Power of Attorney-1

Sd/Pradeep V K
Superintending Engineer



2)The Executive Engineer, Project Division, Kattappana.

